Schematic Design Phase September 2025 October 2025 

COW Presentation November 2025 -- 

7.0 Compensation: 

7.1. Basic Services: For the Architect’s Basic Services described under Article 3, the Owner shall compensate 
the Architect on the basis of a fixed fee in the amount of Ninety-Five Thousand Dollars ($95,000). Fixed 
Fees for Basic Services include customary direct expenses including local travel, in-house printing and 
reproduction, standard first-class postage, and regular telephone and electronic communications. This 
amount is further broken down as follows: